Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	23877 / 🔻 🔻
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD GREGG WRIGHT  8.7.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ILLA RESOURCES LLC     Internal
✓ Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 2/3/2003	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Vother limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:_ Graham, Campaign P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036	
	E THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0322

## UNITED STATES

## CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD GREGG WRIGHT, a citizen of the United States residing at 9935 ½ Young Drive, Beverly Hills. California 90210, U.S.A. has applied to register the following trade/service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>SER.NO.</u>	FILED
ETHIX	75/283267	July 11, 2001
ETHIX device	73/190664	December 3, 2002

WHEREAS, ILLA RESOURCES LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located and doing business at 908 Garfield Averue, Venice, California 90291, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged RICHARD GREGG WRIGHT does hereby assign, effective December 31, 2002, unto ILLA RESOURCES LLC all of his rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the applications for registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said r tarks.

This Deed of Assignment is executed at the offices of ILLA Resources LLC, 908 Garfield Avenue, Venice, California USA, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2003 in three originals.

Print Name: Richard Gregg Wright

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 08/07/2003**